#### 900279462 02/06/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Trading S.A.		102/04/2014	societe anonyme: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merck KGaA	
Street Address:	Frankfurter Str. 250	
City:	64293 Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1820966	SAIZEN
Registration Number:	4418901	SAIZEN
Registration Number:	4429095	SAIZEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2125894200

Email: rhorowitz@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th floor

Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 4: New york, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096307.00334

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0123

1820966

Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq. Address Line 1: 45 Rockfeller Plaza, 14th Floor Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP New York, NEW YORK 10111 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B.G. Horowitz Signature: /Robert B.G. Horowitz/ Date: 02/06/2014 Total Attachments: 2 source=SAIZEN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SAIZEN ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0124

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ares Trading S.A., a Swiss société anonyme whose address is Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz, Aubonne CH-1170, Switzerland, owns the trademarks SAIZEN for goods in Class 5;

Whereas, Merck KGaA, a German Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien whose address is Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in and to said SAIZEN marks and the following U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations therefor;

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Goods / Services
SAIZEN	1820966	pharmaceutical preparations used to stimulate growth.
SAIZEN (stylized)	4418901	pharmaceutical preparations for human use for the treatment of metabolic diseases and disorders, and endocrinological diseases and disorders.
SAIZEN (stylized)	4429095	pharmaceutical preparations used to stimulate growth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0125

Now, therefore, for \$30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ares Trading S.A. does hereby assign unto said Merck KGaA all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks in the registrations identified above, together without goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks, as well as the registrations therefor.

Date: 04 February, 2014

Ares Trading S.A.

Ву:

Name:

Christina Scobie

'Gandalf Wentzel

Title of Office:

**Authorized Representatives** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 02/06/2014